

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 6, 2020

MIAMI VALLEY FIRE/EMS ALLIANCE ANNOUNCES JANUARY MEETING DATE

DAYTON, Ohio—The Miami Valley Fire/EMS Alliance (MVFEA) today announced that the MVFEA Board of Directors will be holding its quarterly meeting as follows:

Date: Wednesday, January 15, 2020 Start time: 11:45am Location: Sinclair Community College, 444 West Third Street, Building 20, Suite 121

The Miami Valley Fire/EMS Alliance is announcing this meeting in compliance with the Ohio Open Meetings Act and Sunshine Laws.

###

The Miami Valley Fire/EMS Alliance, also known as the Alliance, was formed in 1995 as a Council of Governments under ORC 167. It is a unique organization that works regionally to defray the cost of doing business for our members, while staying committed to the protection of the citizen of the Miami Valley. The Alliance assists members to enhance their public safety services through optimal resource utilization, operation efficiencies, information sharing, and region cooperation.

Contact: Michelle Fitzgibbon Executive Director – Miami Valley Fire/EMS Alliance (614) 512-5103 www.myfea.com